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RHYMES

1t TERM

Month Page No. No. of Periods
April 4-5 7

May 6-7 7

June 8-9 4

July 10-12 8
August 13-16 12
September Revision 4

1S UNIT TEST: Pages 4-7
CLASS TEST: Pages 8-9
1t SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 10-16

2"d TERM

Month Page no. No. of Periods
September 17 3
October 18-19 7
November 20-23 9
December 24-27 5
January 28-32 10
February Revision 4

2" UNIT TEST: Pages 17-21
CLASS TEST: Pages 22-24
2"4 SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 25-32




English 1

1t TERM

Month Page No. No. of Periods
April 11-15 7

May 16-24, 25-40 (Capital letters) 7

June Revision 4

July 43-58 (Capital letters) 12
August 62-102 (Capital letters) 10
September Revision 3

15t UNIT TEST: Pages 11-39
CLASS TEST: Pages 43,46,49, 51,55 and 57 (Only Capital Letters)
15t SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 62-102

2" TERM

Month Page no. No. of Periods
September 25-42 (small letters) 3
October 43-58 (small letters) 8
November Revision 12
December 61-86 (small letters) 10
January 88-102 (small letters) 12
February Revision 6

2"d UNIT TEST: Pages 25-58
CLASS TEST: Pages 61,67 and 68
2"d SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 62-65, 69-102




Month

April
April
April
April
May
May

May
June
June
June
July
July
July
July
July
July
August
August
August
August
August
August

Class Test: Pages- 7, 8

1st Unit Test: Pages- 9-14

Maths

15T TERM
Page no Topics
7 Big and Small
8 Tall and Short
9 Long and Short
10 More and Less
11 Inside and Outside
12 Up and Down
13 Few and Many
14 Heavy and Light
15-16 Square
17-18 Triangle
19-20 Rectangle
21-22 Circle
23,44,67,80,92 Match
24 One little Flower
25-27 One 1l
28 Cobbler,Cobbler
29-31 Two 2
32 Three little Kittens
33-35 Threee-3
36 Four Little Rag Dolls
37-39 Four-4
40 Five Little Ducks
41-43 Five -5

Half-yearly Examination: Pages- 15-44

No. of Periods
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Month

August
August
September
September
September
October
October
October
October
November
November
November
December
December
December
December
January
January
January
January
January
January
February
February

Class Test: Pages- 45-47

Unit Test: Pages-48-65

2\ TERM

Page no

45,68,81,93
46
47-49
50
51-53
54
55-57
58
59-61
62
63-65
66
69
70,71
72,73
74,75
76,77
78,79
82,83
84,85
86,87
88,89
90,91
Revision

Topics

Once More

Six Little Snowmen

Six-6

Seven Little Men

Seven-7

Its time to Wake Up

Eight-8

Engine,Engine Number Line

Nine-9

| Countto Ten
Ten-10

1-10

Numeral Code
Eleven 11
Twelve 12
Thirteen 13
Fourteen 14
Fifteen 15
Sixteen 16
Seventeen 17
Eighteen 18
Nineteen 19
Twenty 20

Final Examination: Pages- 66-93

No. of periods
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June

June

July

July

July
August
August
August
September
September
September

September

DRAWING

(HOP SKIP AND JUMP)

1t TERM

CONTENTS

All About Me!
Scribble

Scribble

Thumb Printing
Hand Print

My Feelings!
Happy Birthday
Jumbo, the Elephant
Finger Printing
Baa! Baa!

Tiny Tortoise!
Rainbow Fish!
Button Art
Colourful Butterfly
Tiger! Tiger!
Smart Peacock!

Finger Printing

1t UNIT TEST: Pages 7, 9, 11
CLASS TEST: Pages 6
1t SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 13,15,16,19,21,23,25,26,27

PAGE.NO
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11
13

16
17
19
21
22
23
25

26
27

NO.OF PERIOD

= NN W N

NN




2" TERM

MONTH CONTENTS PAGE NO. NO. OF PERIOD
October Leaf Rubbing 29 2
October Sunny Sunflower! 30 1
October Paper Printing 31 2
November Hot Air Balloon 33 1
November Cute Cars 34 1
November Rain! Rain! 35 2
November Rainbow 37 1
December Froggy Fun! 38 1
December Umbrella 39 2
January It’s Raining! 41 1
January Spray Painting 43 2
January Our Earth! 45 2
February Sun Smiley 47 2

2" UNIT TEST: Pages. 31, 34
CLASS TEST: Pages. 29
2"d SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages. 30,33,35,37,38,39




Month
April

May

June

July
August
September

GENERAL AWARNESS

1St TERM

Page No. No. of Periods
7-10 3
11-25 5

26 - 30 2

31-41 10
42-55 10
Revision 1

1SUNIT TEST: Theme 1(Pages- 9, 10, 13, 15, 17, 19,20, 21, 22 and 27)
CLASS TEST: Theme 2 (Pages- 32, 34, 35 and 41)
1t SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Theme 3 (Pages- 43, 44,

45,46,47,48,49,51,54 and 55)
2" TERM

Month Page no. No. of Periods
September 56- 60 2
October 61-65 6
November 66 - 70 8
December 71-80 7
January 81 — 86 7
February Revision 3

2" UNIT TEST: Theme 4 (Pages- 57, 58, 61, 62, 65, 67, 69, 70 and 73)
CLASS TEST: Theme 5 (Pages- 76, 77, 78 and 79)
2" SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Theme 6 (Pages- 81 - 86)




