DON BOSCO ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

AZIMGANJ, MURSHIDABAD, WEST BENGAL-742122



SYLLABUS: 2024-25 CLASS-NURSERY

Name:	Roll No:	

RHYMES

$\underline{\mathbf{1}^{st} \ TERM}$

Month	Page No.	No. of Periods
April	4-5	7
May	6-7	7
June	8-9	4
July	10-12	8
August	13-16	12
September	Revision	4

1st UNIT TEST: Pages 4-7

CLASS TEST: Pages 8-9

1st SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 10-16

2nd TERM

Month	Page no.	No. of Periods
September	17	3
October	18-19	7
November	20-23	9
December	24-27	5
January	28-32	10
February	Revision	4

2nd UNIT TEST: Pages 17-21

CLASS TEST: Pages 22-24

2nd SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 25-32

English 1

1st TERM

Month	Page No.	No. of Periods
April	11-15	7
May	16-24, 25-40 (Capital letters)	7
June	Revision	4
July	43-58 (Capital letters)	12
August	62-102 (Capital letters)	10
September	Revision	3

1st UNIT TEST: Pages 11-39

CLASS TEST: Pages 43,46,49, 51,55 and 57 (Only Capital Letters)

1st SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 62-102

2nd TERM

Month	Page no.	No. of Periods
September	25-42 (small letters)	3
October	43-58 (small letters)	8
November	Revision	12
December	61-86 (small letters)	10
January	88-102 (small letters)	12
February	Revision	6

2nd UNIT TEST: Pages 25-58

CLASS TEST: Pages 61,67 and 68

2nd SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages 62-65, 69-102

<u>Maths</u>

1ST TERM

<u>Month</u>	Page no	<u>Topics</u>	No. of Periods
April	7	Big and Small	2
April	8	Tall and Short	2
April	9	Long and Short	2
April	10	More and Less	2
May	11	Inside and Outside	2
May	12	Up and Down	2
May	13	Few and Many	2
May	14	Heavy and Light	2
June	15-16	Square	2
June	17-18	Triangle	2
June	19-20	Rectangle	2
July	21-22	Circle	2
July	23,44,67,80,92	Match	2
July	24	One little Flower	2
July	25-27	One 1	2
July	28	Cobbler,Cobbler	2
July	29-31	Two 2	2
August	32	Three little Kittens	2
August	33-35	Threee-3	2
August	36	Four Little Rag Dolls	2
August	37-39	Four-4	2
August	40	Five Little Ducks	2
August	41-43	Five -5	2

Class Test: Pages- 7, 8

1st Unit Test: Pages- 9-14

Half-yearly Examination: Pages- 15-44

2ND TERM

<u>Month</u>	Page no	<u>Topics</u>	No. of periods
August	45,68,81,93	Once More	2
August	46	Six Little Snowmen	2
September	47-49	Six-6	2
September	50	Seven Little Men	2
September	51-53	Seven-7	2
October	54	Its time to Wake Up	2
October	55-57	Eight-8	2
October	58	Engine,Engine Number Line	2
October	59-61	Nine-9	2
November	62	I Count to Ten	2
November	63-65	Ten-10	2
November	66	1-10	2
December	69	Numeral Code	2
December	70,71	Eleven 11	2
December	72,73	Twelve 12	2
December	74,75	Thirteen 13	2
January	76,77	Fourteen 14	2
January	78,79	Fifteen 15	2
January	82,83	Sixteen 16	2
January	84,85	Seventeen 17	2
January	86,87	Eighteen 18	2
January	88,89	Nineteen 19	2
February	90,91	Twenty 20	2
February	Revision		2

Class Test: Pages- 45-47

Unit Test: Pages-48-65

Final Examination: Pages- 66-93

DRAWING

(HOP SKIP AND JUMP)

1st TERM

MONTH	CONTENTS	PAGE.NO	NO.OF PERIOD
April	All About Me!	4	1
April	Scribble	5	1
April	Scribble	6	1
May	Thumb Printing	7	2
May	Hand Print	9	2
June	My Feelings!	11	1
June	Happy Birthday	13	1
July	Jumbo, the Elephant	15	1
July	Finger Printing	16	2
July	Baa! Baa!	17	3
August	Tiny Tortoise!	19	2
August	Rainbow Fish!	21	1
August	Button Art	22	2
September	Colourful Butterfly	23	2
September	Tiger! Tiger!	25	1
September	Smart Peacock!	26	1
September	Finger Printing	27	2

1st **UNIT TEST**: Pages 7, 9, 11

CLASS TEST: Pages 6

1st **SEMESTER EXAMINATION:** Pages 13,15,16,19,21,23,25,26,27

2nd TERM

<u>MONTH</u>	CONTENTS	PAGE NO.	NO. OF PERIOD
October	Leaf Rubbing	29	2
October	Sunny Sunflower!	30	1
October	Paper Printing	31	2
November	Hot Air Balloon	33	1
November	Cute Cars	34	1
November	Rain! Rain!	35	2
November	Rainbow	37	1
December	Froggy Fun!	38	1
December	Umbrella	39	2
January	It's Raining!	41	1
January	Spray Painting	43	2
January	Our Earth!	45	2
February	Sun Smiley	47	2

2nd UNIT TEST: Pages. 31, 34

CLASS TEST: Pages. 29

2nd SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Pages. 30,33,35,37,38,39

GENERAL AWARNESS

1st TERM

Month	Page No.	No. of Periods
April	7 - 10	3
May	11 - 25	5
June	26 - 30	2
July	31-41	10
August	42-55	10
September	Revision	1

1st **UNIT TEST**: Theme 1(Pages- 9, 10, 13, 15, 17, 19,20, 21, 22 and 27)

CLASS TEST: Theme 2 (Pages- 32, 34, 35 and 41)

1st SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Theme 3 (Pages- 43, 44,

45,46,47,48,49,51,54 and 55)

2nd TERM

Month	Page no.	No. of Periods
September	56- 60	2
October	61-65	6
November	66 - 70	8
December	71-80	7
January	81 - 86	7
February	Revision	3

2nd UNIT TEST: Theme 4 (Pages- 57, 58, 61, 62, 65, 67, 69, 70 and 73)

CLASS TEST: Theme 5 (Pages- 76, 77, 78 and 79)

2nd SEMESTER EXAMINATION: Theme 6 (Pages- 81 - 86)